# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD HYD.

NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/EC/ 653/012 Hyderabad dated: 26-12-2012

To.

M/s M/s A.A Qazi &: Co: A-10, Ali Nagar Housing Scheme Oasimabad

SUBJECT:

CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGEWAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER

AT ZONAL PLAN-VI.

REF'NCE:

Your offer dated: 15.11.2012.

Your offer to execute the above subject work Part-A 13.50% below Rs.40103125/- and Part-B 20.40% below on schedule Itemsm Rs.677182/- total Rs.40780307/- (Rupees Four Crore Seven Lacs Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Seven Only) has been approved by the Chief Engineer, H.D.A, vide No:HDA/C.E/4015, dated: 26.11.2012, as received under Project Director, Housing Project, HDA, office letter No:PD/HP/HDA/Estt:/1947, dated: 26.11.20121.

You are therefore, requested to please start the work within seven days from date of issue of this work order under the supervision / instructions of Assistant Ex: Engineer, Housing Project, Construction Sub-Division No:III, HDA, and complete same within six months.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD.

Copy f.w.cs to:

1. The Director, City Building SPPRA, Karachi.

The Project Director, Housing Project, H.D.A for information.

3. The Deputy Director, Audit and Accounts, Housing Project, H.D.A.

4. The Assistant Ex: Engineer, HPC Sub-Division No:III, H.D.A. He is directed to please intimate the actual date of start of the work and execute the work as per specification. No extra work be executed without prior permission of the competent authority.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

Name of work:-

CONSTRUCTION OF 60' / 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGE WAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGH WAY TOWARDS SAEED MINER, AT ZONAL PLAN-VI (EXTERNAL ROAD), HYDERABAD.

em		9400000940000	THE CASE	DOMESTA:	: A	mount
10	Description.	Quantity	Rate	Unit	-	mount
tij	Compaction of Natural ground level (S.O.R P-1, I-2).	ral Ground upto a depti I, compacted upto 90%	of 20cm ( density m	8" inch) below lodified AASH	the ro.	
		695200.00 sft @ Rs.	177.56	P.% sft	Rs.	1234397
2	Earth work for road laying in 6" thick lay ordinary soil. (R.A.A) xl. Compacting 95% mo		row pits in a 100 ft: léa	all type of soils d lift up to 5 ft	1/a : in	
	):	228580.00 cft @ Rs	12682.32	P.%ocft	Rs.	289867
	xii. Compacting 85% mo	diffed AASHO density.	23		17.0	
		818755.00 cft @ Rs	. 10152,55	P.%ocft	Rs,	831245
3	2" guage of approve	course by supplying & d quality and required to desking filling voids of	rickness to	proper camber	and	

3 Preparing sub-base course by supplying & spreading stone metal 1 1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality and required thickness to proper camber and grade including hand packing filling voids with more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting AASHO specification (rate including all cost of material T&P and carriage up to site of work). (RA attached).

133272.11 cft @ Rs. 6347.14 P.% cft Rs. 8458968

4 Preparing base course by supplying & spreading stone metal of approved quality properly grade to maximum size of 1 1/2" in required thickness to proper, camber & grade, including supply & spreading 15 cft screening & non-plastic quarry fines filling depressing with stone metal after initial rolling including watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification (rate includes all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work). (RA attached).

99456.80 cft @ Rs. 7310.50 P.% cft Rs. 7270789

5 Laying brick on end edging including supply of 9"x4-1/2"x3" first class burnt bricks, excavation for laying brick edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includes all cost of materials, T&P and carriage upto site of work. (RA attached).

23731,20 Rft @ Rs. 2729.96 P.%Rft Rs. 647852

Providing surface dressing (1st coat) on new of existing surface with 30 lbs of bitumen of 80/-100 penetration and 3.5 cft of crushed bajri of 3/8 ince to 3/4 inch size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. (Rate includes all cost of material T & P and carriage upto site of work).(RA attached)

198913.60 sft @ Rs. 1584.27

P.% sft

3151328

7 1-1/2" Carpet Laying with Paver Machine. Providing and Laying to Proper line and grade 1-1/2" thick premixed carpet with Paver Machine, Prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line, grade level and camber etc. ( Rate includes all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains). (R.A.A)

198913.60 sft @ Rs. 5771.34

P.%sft

Rs. 13469126

Earth work for berm from barrow pits in all types of soils t/c laying in 6" thick layers clod breaking dressing etc complete upto 100ft; lead, lift upto 5 ft; ( in ordinary soil) ( (R.A.attached). Compacting 85% modified AASHO density.

105480.00 cft @ Rs. 8706.97

P.%ocft

918411

Sub total of Part A Rs. 46361994

ttem. No

Description.

Quantity

Unit

borow on CSR P-A

Amount

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5 feet. (SORG, P-4, I-18).

5400.0 cft @ Rs. 3176.25

P %o Cft

Rs 17152

Cement concrete plain I/c placing compacting finishing and curring complete I/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. (GS P-15 Item No.5).

1:4:8 in foundation

450.00 cft @ Rs. 11288.75

Rs

11 Cement concrete plain Vc placing compacting finishing and curring complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.(GS P-15 Item No.5).

675.00 cft @ Rs. 14429.25

P. % cft

12 Pacca Brick work in ground floor in (i) cement sand mortar 1:4 (SORG: P-20.1-5).

2010.60 cft @ Rs. 12501.41

P.% oft

RCC work I/c labour and material exept the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This retes i/c all kind of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface, i/c screening and washing of shingle. (GS P-16 item No.6-a)

575.00 cft @ Rs. 337.00

P.cft

Rs 227475

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete by CC cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (GS P-18 item No. 7-a).

30.134 cw @ Rs. 5001.70

P.cwt

Rs. 150721

15 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 3/4" thick (SORG. P-51, I-11-c)

1851 38 sft @ Rs. 3015.76

P.% sft

55833 Rs

Sub total of part B

850731 Rs.

Sub total of Part A

Rs. 46361994

Total A & B

Rs. 47212725

CONTRACTOR

HOUSING (P) CONSTT: DIVISION II

HDA, HYDERABAD

M-Grahab

#### COMPERATIVE STATEMENT.

NIT NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/584/2012.

Dated: 24.10.2012

Date of Issue from 1st Publication Date of Opening 15.11.2012

15)

NAME OF WOR .:

CONSTRUCTION OF 60° & 80° WIDE DUAL FROM NATIONAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD

HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL

PLAN-IV EXTERNAL ROAD.

ESTIMATE

Sanctioned by the Director General HDA vide letter No:HDA/DTS/HP/DB/3447/2012, dated: 04.10.2012

Rs.4,50,42,000/-

ESTIMATO COS I:

Part-A

Schedule Item:

Rs.46361994/- ·

Part-B

Schedule item

Rs. 850731/-

Cartage Total -B Rs. 57129/-Rs. 907860/-

S.NO:	NAME OF A GENCY	RATE QUOTED	AMOUNT IN RS	COMPARISION WITH ESTIMATE COST
01	M/s A.A Qaz & Co. Part-A Part-B	13.50% below 20.40% below Total:	Rs.40103125/- Rs. 677182/- Rs.40780307/-	13.50 13.49% below 25.40% below
02	M/s M.M.Z.1 nterprises Part-A . Part-B	13.14% below 19.80% below Total:	Rs. 40270028/- Rs. 682286/- Rs. 40952314/-	13.13% below 24.84% below
03	M/s Ali Enterprises Part-A Part-B	12,90% below 20,12% below Total:	Rs. 40381297/- Rs. 679564/- Rs.41060861/-	12.89% below 25.14% below

VE EN GINEER AHPCD-II, HDA ÇASIMABAD

DEPUTY DIRECTOR AUDIT & ACCOUNTS HDA HYDERABAD

PROJECT DIRECTOR HOUSING PROJECT HDA HYDERABAD

Director Ca Hyderabad Development Authority

#### BID EVALUTION REPORT

1. Name of procuring agency: Hyderabad Development Authority, 2. Tender Reference NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/584/2012, Dated 24..2012 3. Tender description/ Self Financing Scheme Name of work/Item: CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL PLAN-IV EXTERNAL ROAD 4. Method of procurement Single Stage SPPRA I.D NO:9857/2012, db 25-10-2012 Tender Published 5. & INF/KRY/4044/2012 dt. 25.10.2012 Total Bid documents sold: 6. Three Total Bid received 7. Three 8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) N.A. No: of bid technically qualified (if applicable) N.A 9. 10. Bid (s) Rejected N.A Financial Bid Opening date: 15.11.2012 11.-12. Bid Evaluation Report.

s.NO:	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASONS FOR ACCEPTANC E/REJECTION	REMARKS
01	M/s A.A Qaqzi & Co.	Rs.40780307/-	Ist	13.73% below	Being Lowest in competition	
02	M/s M.M.Z Enterprises	Rs.40952314/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.37% below	-	
03	M/s Ali Enterprises	Rs.41060861/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2 13.14% below		

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD

DEPUTY DIRECTOR AUDIT & ACCOUNTS HDA HYDERABAD PRÖJECT DIRECTOR HOUSING PROJECT HDA HYDERABAD

Director General

Myd-rebad Development Authority

### SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES AND GOODS WORTH (50) MILLION) (PKR) OR ABOVE.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT:Hyderabad Dev: Authority 1.

PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT:/OTHER Local Government. 2.

Self Financing TITLE OF CONTRACT 3.

NO:EE/HPCD- II/HDA/584,dt 24.10.2012 TENDER NUMBER 4.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION 5. OF CONTRACT

CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL PLAN-VI

FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 6.

Director General, H.D.A.

TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

7. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.

(For Civil Works Only)

Rs.47269854/-

Rs.4106122/-

ESTIMATED COMPLETION APERIOD 9.

(AS PER CONTRACT)

Six Month

15.11.2012, at 1.00 P.M. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 10.

NUMBAER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 11.

(Attach list of buyers) SOLD

M/s A.A Qazi &: Co: M/s M.M.Z Enterprises:

M/s Ali Enterprises

NUMABER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three 12.

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE 13.

TIME OF OPENING OF BID

Three

BID EVALUATION REPORT 14.

(Enclose a copy)

Enclosed

15, NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/s A.A Qazi &: Co: A-10, Ali Nagar Housing Scheme Qasimabad

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 16.

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 17

EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd, EVALUATION BID)

Rs.40780307/-

10

1ST M/s A.A Qazi & Co. 2nd M/s M.M.Z Enterprises 3rd M/s Ali Enterprises

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: 18.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS NA

19. APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT:

Director General HDA Vide No:HDA/DTS/HP/DB/ 4015/2012 Dated:46.11.2012

- WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDING IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN Yes
- ADVERTISEMENT.
  - (i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SAPPRA Identification No)

Yes 9847/2012 dated:25.10.2012

(ii) News Papers (If Yes, give names of newspapers and dates)

> Yes INF/KRY/4044/2012, dated:25.10.2012

22,	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Local
23,	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	N.A
24,	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	N.A
25.	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING	N.A
26.	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS	Yes
27.	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of consultancies)	Yes
28.	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT	Yes
29.	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Yes

30.	WHETHER EVALUATION REPOR		
	BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTR (Attach copy of the bid evaluation rep		Yes
31.	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)		No
32.	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFIC THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUME		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	(If yes, give details)		No
33.	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN I (If yes, give reasons)	RESPONSE TIME	No
34.	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION (If yes, give detailed reasons)	ON CRITERIA	No
35,	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCU THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLA		Yes
36.	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROC TO BE ASCERTAIANED REGARDS IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy	E SUPPLIER'S PREMISES CUREMENT IF SO, DETAILS	No
37.	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PRO ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE COM		ETC N.A
38.	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give brief description)		No
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	EXECUTIVE ENGIN	NEER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II HDA QASIMABAD

### FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") rade on the 2-6.  (her inafter called the	[]}
day of December 2012 between HDA. (her inafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and MIS A. A. Cass & Incide rather called the "Procuring Agency" of the one part and	ic ouch
"Procuring Agency ) of the one part and the fact day Carracte w	My T
"Contractor ) of the other part Co Not 1 50/6: 61	ne. ·
WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz	no L
should be executed by the Contractor and has according of any defects herein execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects herein	1

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinal or referred to. 1.
- The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed 2. as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - The Letter of Acceptance; (a)
  - The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid; (b)
  - Conditions of Contract & Contract Data; (c)
  - The priced Schedule of Prices/Bill of quantities (BoQ); (d)
  - The Specifications; and (e)
  - The Drawings (f)
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the 3. Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Con ract, the Contract 4. Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective Signapure of the Procuring Agency Signature of the Contactor NOW EXCIPEN NON (Scal) (Scal) Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: ING PROJECT HO H.D.A. Witness: Witness: me. Title and PAKISTA PAKI: TAN PALISMA 10000H 1000001 SPECIAL ACHESIVE SPECIAL STAN roobon 1000R ADHESIVE SPECIAL ADHESIVE SPECIAL SPECIAL Sindh Priblic Procurement RASTING DELICATION OF THE PROCURE OF THE 60

#### INTEGRITY PACT.

# DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC PAYABLE

BY THE

### SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS.

CONTRACT NUMBER:

NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/584 Dated:24.10,2012

CONTRACT VALUE:

Rs.40780307

CONTRACT TITLE:

CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY

TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL PLAN-VI

M/s A.A Qazi & Co., hereby declares that it ha not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh (GOS) of any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing (M/s A.A Qazi & Co.) represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees, etc, paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical persons, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form, from Procuring agency(PA) except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

(M/s A.A Qazi & Co) certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/s A.A Qazi & Co) accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely? to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other right and remedies available to P.A under any law, contract or other instruments, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard, (M/s, A.A Qazi & Co) agrees to indemnify PA for any loss of damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by (M/s A.A Qazi & Co As aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form, from PA.

(PROCURING AGENCY)

## COMPERATIVE STATEMENT.

NIT NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/584/2012,

Dated: 24.10,2012

Date of Issue from 1st Publication Date of Opening 15.11.2012

NAME OF WORK:

CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL

PLAN-IV EXTERNAL ROAD.

**ESTIMATE** 

Sanctioned by the Director General HDA vide letter No:HDA/DTS/HP/DB/3447/2012, dated: 04.10.2012

Rs.4,50,42,000/-

ESTIMATD COST:

Part-A

Schedule Item:

Rs.46361994/-

Part-B

Schedule item

Rs. 850731/-

Cartage

S.NO:

Rs. 57129/-

Total –B

NAME OF AGENCY

Rs. 907860/-

				ESTIMATE COST
01	M/s A.A Qazi & Co. Part-A Part-B	13.50% below 20.40% below Total:	Rs.40103125/- Rs. 677182/- Rs.40780307/-	13.50 13.49% below 25.40% below
02	M/s M.M.Z Enterprises Part-A Part-B	13.14% below 19.80% below Total:	Rs. 40270028/- Rs. 682286/- Rs. 40952314/-	13.13% below 24.84% below
03	M/s Ali Enterprises Part-A Part-B	12.90% below 20.12% below Total:	Rs. 40381297/- Rs. 679564/- Rs.41060861/-	12.89% below 25.14% below

RATE QUOTED | AMOUNT IN RS

SINGH PUBLIC FICE AND BLARY SINCE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR AUDIT & ACCOUNTS

HDA HYDERABAD

PROJECT DIRECTOR HOUSING PROJECT HDA HYDERABAD

COMPARISION WITH

Tender Approved for 15:4.07.80,307/-

Director General

Hyperabod Development Authority

# **D** EVALUTION REPORT

Hyderabad Development Authority, \
\tag{\chi} of procuring agency: er Reference NO:EE/HPCD-II/HDA/584/2012, Dated 24..2012 fender description/ Self Financing Scheme Name of work/Item: CONSTRUCTION OF 60' & 80' WIDE DUAL CARRIAGESAY ROAD FROM NATIONAL HIGHWAY TOWRDS SAEED MINER AT ZONAL PLAN-IV EXTERNAL ROAD Method of procurement Single Stage 5. Tender Published SPPRA I.D NO:9867/2012, V & INF/KRY/4044/2012 dt. 25.10.2012 Total Bid documents sold: 6. Three 7. Total Bid received Three Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) N.A 8. 9. No: of bid technically qualified (if applicable) N.A. 10. Bid (s) Rejected N.A 11. Financial Bid Opening date: 15.11.2012 V

S.NO:	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASONS FOR ACCEPTANC E/REJECTION	REMARKS
01	M/s A.A Qaqzi & Co.	Rs.40,780307/-	1st	13.73% below	Being Lowest in competition	
02	M/s M.M.Z Enterprises	Rs.40952314/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.37% below	9	
03	M/s Ali Enterprises	Rs.41060861/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2 13.14% below		

12.

Bid Evaluation Report.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR HPCD-II, HDA QASIMABAD AUDIT & ACCOUNTS HDA HYDERABAD

HOUSING PROJECT HDA HYDERABAD

Director Hyderabad Development Authority